



## **129th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2019

**Legislative Document** 

No. 207

H.P. 170

House of Representatives, January 22, 2019

**Resolve, To Rename the Stillwater Bridges in Old Town the** Llewellyn Estes Bridge

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

R(+ B. Hunt

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

Presented by Representative DUNPHY of Old Town. Cosponsored by Senator DILL of Penobscot and Representatives: DRINKWATER of Milford, McLEAN of Gorham, VEROW of Brewer.

1	Sec. 1. Stillwater bridges renamed. Resolved: That the Department of
2	Transportation shall designate Bridge 1472 and Bridge 2806 in the City of Old Town,
3	currently known as Stillwater Bridge #1 and Stillwater Bridge #2, the Llewellyn Estes
4	Bridge.

5

## **SUMMARY**

6 This resolve requires the Department of Transportation to rename Stillwater Bridge 7 #1 and Stillwater Bridge #2 in the City of Old Town the Llewellyn Estes Bridge.